

MISC EXE – 119/2025

Order Dated :03/02/2026

Today is fixed for S/R ..

Petitioner files taraf hazira but no one is found on call for the petitioner .

Op appears by filing hazira along with a vokalatnama and a petition .

Op submits that he has already paid a sum of Rs. 4,60,500/- in different occasion to the petitioner through net banking and further undertakes to pay the arrear maintenance amount . Copy of bank statement is filed and taken on record .

In view of the absence of the petitioner , consideration of the case can not be proceeded today .

Petitioner is directed to appear positively on the next date , failing which the court shall be constrained to proceed in accordance with law on the basis of materials available on record .

Day adjourned.

Fix 05/03/2026 for appearance of the petitioner , verification of payment and further order

.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia