

Order Dated : 05/03/2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the Petitioner, verification of payment and further order.

E/R of D/W report is received with nil seizure list.

Let it be kept with the record.

Both parties file taraf hazirah.

OP filed a petition of payment of Rs. 30,000/- and no objection raised by the Petitioner.

OP also paid of Rs.30,000/- to the Petitioner through net banking along with bank receipt.

In compliance with the Order dated 24/02/2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

In-Charge P.O busy in judicial and administrative function as she in charge of Ld.ACJM

Uluberia, Ld.Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)1st Court, Uluberia, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) 2nd Court,

Uluberia, Ld.J.M 1st Court and Ld.J.M 2nd Court, Uluberia including bail file of Ld.ACJM,

Uluberia, Howrah as per order of the Hon'ble Court and Ld.Court District Howrah, vide order

No. 75/G dated 25-02-2026.

Today regular Ld.P.O is busy on SIR duty.

Fix 06/04/2026 for further payment i/d n/o.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah
(I/C).